Worksheet Standard Assignment

Timeline of completion: Must be 4 weeks prior to Occupancy

Tow	er :	PSV2		Date	<u> </u>	May 11/2017
Suite : 2907 Completed by :						
Plea	se ma	ark if completed:				
	Assig Certi Blane Certi Amad	of Assignment Americannent Sgreement S fied Deposit Cheque y McMurtry, LLP fied Deposit Cheque con City Centre Sev- fier to	Signed by both c for Top up De (i) for Assignment en New Develop	eposit to 20 in trust) on at fee as per pinent Parti	Occup the A nershi	payable to pancy assignment Amendment payable to p.
		nto). Agreement mu			ncao (Diffe
V	Fund	ls in Trust \$ 30,000.000.0000000000000000000000000000	00 as of May			
		d H Korman (KORMAN (905) 270-6660 Fax. (·		1974annina
	Info@	Dkormans.ca / dkori	man@kormans.c	a		
✓ Assignces Solicitors information						
	St	ıkhwant (Sukhi) Bai	idwan			
	Tel (905)230-8888 Fax	(905)230-888	1		
	suki	ni.iaw@gmail.com				
•	to ap	: Assignee is perform	ning the PDI a to complete the	Designate f	tt miol	who will be performing the PDI. nust be signed by the Assignor nust be submitted to
		de Fintrac for Assig	nce			
~		of Assignees ID				
	Copy	of Assignees Mortg	age Approval			
The	Assig	nce can close at oc d and submitted.	cupancy closin	g as long a	s ail of	the Attune items have been
NO.	ΓE					
One	ce all c	of the above is comp a of the Assignment	oleted, email th agreement. Ste	e full packs	age im	mediately to Stephanie for Ite and the Amacon admin team
will	forwa	rd it immediately to				email.
The	The Parkside Admin team must courier the full hardcopy package to office.					
Plea	se rer	nember that the Ass	signment fee cl	heque shou	ld be o	couriered to AMACON.

ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 6th day of May 2017.

AMONG:

Esmat Mohammed Elfeerawi

(hereinafter called the "Assignor")

OF THE FIRST PART:

- and -

Kang Pang and Chen Wei

(hereinafter called the "Assignee")

OF THE SECOND PART:

- മൂർ -

AMACON DEVELOPMENTS (CITY CENTRE) INC.

(hereinafter called the "Vendor")

OF THE THIRD PART

WHEREAS:

- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Agreement and all deposits tendered by the Purchaser thereunder as well as any monies paid for extras or upgrades, monies paid as credits to the Vendor (or its solicitors) in connection with the purchase of the Property to the Assignee and any interest applicable thereto (the "Existing Deposits"), and the Assignee has agreed to assume all of the obligations of the Assignor under the Agreement and to complete the transaction contemplated by the Agreement in accordance with the terms thereof; and
- (C) The Vendor has agreed to consent to the assignment of the Agreement by the Assigner to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH THAT in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor and for such other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- Subject to paragraph 7 herein, the Assignor hereby grants and assigns unto the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title
 and interest in, under and to the Agreement including, without limitation, all of the Assignor's rights to the Existing
 Deposits under the Agreement;
- 2. The Assignor acknowledges that any amounts paid by the Assignor for Existing Deposits will not be returned to the Assignor in the event of any default or termination of the Agreement and the Assignor expressly acknowledges, agrees and directs that such amounts shall be held by the Vendor as a credit toward the Purchase Price of the Unit.
- 3. The Assignee covenants and agrees with the Assignor and the Vendor that he/she will observe and perform all of the covenants and obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement and assume all of the obligations and responsibilities of the Assignor pursuant to the Agreement to the same extent as if he/she had originally signed the Agreement as named Purchaser thereunder. The Assignee acknowledges that in the event the Vendor does not receive the full benefit of the HST Rebate, (as defined in the Agreement) for any reason whatsoever, the Assignee shall be required to pay the amount of the HST Rebate to the Vendor on Closing in addition to the Purchase Price, as more particularly set out in the Agreement.
- 4. Subject to the terms of the Assignment Amendment, the Assignee covenants and agrees with the Assignor and the Vendor not to list or advertise for sale or lease and/or sell or lease the Unit and is strictly prohibited from further assigning the Assignee's interest under the Agreement or this Assignment to any subsequent party without the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld.
- 5. In the event that the Agreement is not completed by the Vendor for any reason whatsoever, or if the Vendor is required pursuant to the terms of the Agreement to refund all or any part of the Existing Deposits or the deposit contemplated by section 2 above, the same shall be paid to the Assignee, and the Assignor shall have no claim whatsoever against the Vendor with respect to same.

CW III

- The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee and the Vendor that he/she has full right, power and authority to assign
 the Agreement to the Assignee.
- 7. The Assignor covenants and agrees with the Vendor that notwithstanding the within assignment, he/she will remain tiable for the performance of all of the obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement, jointly and severally with the Assignee. For greater clarity, the Assignor may be required to complete the Occupancy Closing with the Vendor.
- 8. The Vendor hereby consents to the assignment of the Agreement by the Assignor to the Assignee. This consent shall apply to the within assignment only, is personal to the Assignor, and the consent of the Vendor shall be required for any other or subsequent assignment in accordance with the provisions of this Agreement.
- 9. The Assignee hereby covenants, acknowledges and confirms that he/she has received a fully executed copy of the Agreement and the Disclosure Statement with all accompanying documentation and material, including any amendments thereto.
- 10. The Assignor shall pay by certified cheque drawn on solicitor's trust account to Blaney McMurtry, LLP upon execution of this Assignment Agreement, Vendor's solicitor's fees in the amount of Zero Dollars (\$00.00) plus HST.
- 11. The Assignor and Assignee agree to provide and/or execute such further and other documentation as may be required by the Vendor in connection with this assignment, including, but not limited to, satisfaction of Vendor's requirements to evidence the Assignee's financial ability to complete the transaction contemplated by the Agreement, Assignee's full contact information and Assignee's solicitor's contact information.
- 12. Details of the identity of the Assignee and the solicitors for the Assignee are set forth in Schedule "A" and in the Vendor's form of Information sheet. Notice to the Assignee or to the Assignee's solicitor, shall be deemed to also be notice to the Assignor and the Assignor's solicitors.
- 13. Any capitalized terms hereunder shall have the same meaning attributed to them in the Agreement, unless they are defined in this Assignment Agreement.
- 14. This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective heirs, administrators, executors, estate trustees, successors and permitted assigns, as the case may be. If more than one Assignee is named in this Assignment Agreement, the obligations of the Assignee shall be joint and several.
- 15. The Assignor to pay the balance of 20% by a certified or draft cheque in the name of Blaney McMurtry, LLP upon the acceptance of this assignment.
- 16. This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the Province of Ontario and the laws of Canada applicable therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment Agreement.

DATED this 6th day of May 2017

Witness (Assign

Witness (Assignor)

Witness (Assignee)

Witness (Assignee) Falfin

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) INC.:

Name:

Per:

Title Authorized Signing Officer

I have authority to bind the Corporation

Schedule "A' Details of Assignee

ASSIGNEE	NAME	:	Chen Wei
	DATE OF BIRTH		Jun. 4th 1992
	SIN	:	549 601 011
	ADDRESS	Ξ	279 William St., Peterbrough, ON K9J 5E5
		;	
	Tel	ï	
	Celi	:	647-878-0604
	Facsimile	:	
	E-mail	:	chen chen64@hotmail.com
ASSIGNEE	NAME		Kang Pan
	DATE OF BIRTH	:	Dec. 22, 1993
	SIN	:	
	ADDRESS	:	279 William St., Peterborough, ON K9J 5E5
		:	
	Tel	:	
	Cell	;	705-991-2276
	Facsimile	:	
	E-mail	,	cnpank1222@gmail.com
		:	
ASSIGNEE'S	SOLICITOR	:	Sukhwant (Sukhi) Baidwan
	ADDRESS	:	Suite 410, 7700 Hurontario St., Brampton, ON
		:	L6Y 4M3
		:	
	Tel	:	905-230-8888
	Cell		
	Facsimile	:	905-230-8881
	E-mail	:	sukhi.law@gmail.com





Christine Xu, Mortgage Broker (lic. M08000638). AMP Mortgage Architects (lic. 12728)

wortgage Arcintects (i.e.)

Tel: 905-305-8499; Fax: 905-305-8982;

Toll free phone: 1-866-908-7234; Toll free fax: 1-866-908-6698

4400 Hwy 7 E., Markham, Ontario L3R 1M2

MORTGAGE APPROVAL

Kang Pan, Wei Chen 279 William St, Peterborough, ON, K9J 5E5

May 8, 2017

Dear Kang Pan/ Wei Chen,

I am pleased to advise you that the following loan, to be secured by a FIRST mortgage on the property noted below, has been approved providing that all the information supplied is correct and subject to the conditions outlined. This commitment is not transferable, and the benefit may not be assigned.

APPLICANT:

Kang Pan, Wei Chen

PROPERTY:

Level 29, Unit NO. 7

#2907-510 Curran Pl,

Mississauga, ON, L58 017

VENDOR:

Amacon Development (City Centre) Corp.

Purchase Price:

\$499,000.00

Mortgage Amount: Down Payment: \$399,200.00

INTEREST RATE:

\$99,800.00

PAYMENT AMOUNT:

4.99%

FREQUENCY:

\$2,128.11

FREQUEN

Monthly

TERM:

1 year closed

LENDING INSTITUTION:

TD/ Scotia bank

Closing Date:

TBA

PREPAYMENT PRIVILEGES/PENALTIES: TBA

Please refer to the Schedule A for a complete outlines of terms and conditions for this mortgage.

The interest rate is guaranteed within 6 months, after 6 months, this interest rate will expire. The new interest rate will be set three months before the final closing of your property.

Please call me at 416-716-6468 should you have any question.

Yours truly,

DON Christine Xu

Mortgage Broker (Lic. M08000638)

Schedule A Approval Conditions

- Confirmation of income as declared;
- Confirmation credit is in good standing;
- 3. Confirmation down payment plus closing cost
- 4. Confirmation personal income tax is up-to-date.

PSV2

AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

Suite 2907 Unit 7 Level 28 Floor Plan BLANC

The undersigned, ESMAT MOHAMMED ALFEERAWI (collectively, the "Purchaser"), hereby agrees with Amacon Development (City Centre) Corp. (the "Vendor") to purchase the above-noted Residential Unit, as outlined for identification purposes only on the sketch attached hereto as Schedule "A", together with 1 Parking Unit(s), and 1 Storage Unit(s), to be located in the proposed condominium project known as PSV2 in Mississauga, Ontario. Canada (the "Building") together with an undivided interest in the common elements appurtenant to such units and the exclusive use of those parts of the common elements attaching to such units, as set out in the proposed Declaration (collectively, the "Unit") on the following terms and conditions:

- 1. The purchase price of the Unit (the "Purchase Price") is Four Hundred Forty Thousand Nine Hundred (\$440,900.00)) DOLLARS inclusive of HST as set out in paragraph 6 (f) of this agreement, in lawful money of Canada, payable as follows:
 - (a) to Blaney McMurtry LLP (the "Vendor's Solicitors"), in Trust, in the following amounts at the following times, by cheque or bank draft, as deposits pending completion or other termination of this Agreement and to be credited on account of the Purchase Price on the Closing Date:
 - (i) the sum of Two Thousand (\$2,000.00) Dollars submitted with this Agreement;
 - (ii) the sum of Twenty Thousand Forty-Five (\$20,045.00) Dollars so as to bring the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(l) and (ii) to five (5%) percent of the Purchase Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated thirty (30) days following the date of execution of this Agreement by
 - (iii) the sum of Twenty-Two Thousand Forty-Five (\$22,045.00) Dollars so as to bring the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i), (ii) and (iii) to ten (10%) percent of the Purchase Price Agreement by the Purchaser;
 - (iv) the sum of Twenty-Two Thousand Forty-Five (\$22,045.00) Dollars so as to bring the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i), (ii), (iii) and (iv) to fifteen (15%) percent of the Purchase Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated one hundred and eighty (180) days following the date of execution of this Agreement by the Purchaser, and
 - (v) the sum of Forty-Four Thousand Ninety (44,090.00) Dollars so as to bring the total of the deposits set out in subparagraph 1(a)(i), (ii), (iii), (iv) and (v) to twenty-five (25%) percent of the Purchase Price) on the Occupancy Date (as same may be extended in accordance herewith);
 - (b) The balance of the Purchase Price by certified cheque or bank draft on the Closing Date, subject to the adjustments hereinafter set forth.
- 2. (a) The Purchaser shall occupy the Unit on December 01, 2015 being the First Tentative Occupancy Date set in accordance with the TARION Statement of Critical Dates ("TARION Statement") annexed hereto, or such extended or accelerated date established by the Vendor or by mutual agreement in accordance with the terms herein, the TARION Statement and the TARION Delayed Occupancy Warranty Addendum (together, the "TARION Statement and Addendum") annexed hereto (the "Occupancy Date").
 - (b) Transfer of title to the Unit shall be completed on the later of the Occupancy Date or such extended or accelerated date established in accordance with the TARION Statement and Addendum (the "Closing Date"). The transaction of purchase and sale shall be completed on the date set out by notice in writing from the Vendor or its solicitor to the Purchaser or its solicitor following registration of the Creating Documents so than fifteen (15) days after the date of such notice and no later than one hundred and twenty (120) days after registration of the Condominium and further provided that if such date is prior to the Occupancy Date then the transaction of purchase and sale shall be completed on the Occupancy Date.

Paragraphs 3 through 56 hereof, Schedules "A"(Suite Plan), "B" (Features and Finishes), "C" (Terms of Occupancy Licence), "D" (Purchaser's Acknowledgment of Receipt) and the TARION Statement and Addendum that it has read all paragraphs, Schedules and the TARION Statement and Addendum, which comprise this

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this 21	_day of	2014.
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED In like, Presence of:	1	2014.
Right	Purchaser ESMAT MOUNTE	
Witness:	547-839-076	ALFEERAWI D.O.B. 02-Oct-67 S.I.N.
DATED at TOPOUTO	this 05 day of	AOG 2014
Vendor's Solicitor: Purchase BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 Toronto, Ontario MSC 3G5 Altn: Tammy A, Evans		Authorized Signing Officer I/We have the authority to bind the Corporation
		and the Corporation

PSV2

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ASSIGNMENT

Between: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

ESMAT MOHAMMED ALFEERAW! (the "Purchaser")

Suite 2907 Tower TWO Unit 7 Level 28 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the "Agreement") and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22. The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time until after the Closing Date, without the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unitateral right and option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the Purchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of termination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entitled to direct that title to the Unit be taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct title to any other third parties.

Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22. The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time until after the Closing Date, without the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unitateral right and option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the Purchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of termination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entitled to direct that title to the Unit be taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct title to any other third parties.

Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser shall be permitted to assign for sale or offer to sell its interest in the Agreement, provided that the Purchaser first:

- (i) obtains the written consent of the Vendor, which consent may not be unreasonably withheld:
- (ii) acknowledges to the Vendor in writing, that the Purchaser shall remain responsible for all Purchasers covenants, agreements and obligations under the Agreement:
- (iii) covenants not to advertise the Unit in any newspaper nor list the Unit on any multiple or exclusive listing service:
- (iv) obtains an assignment and assumption agreement from the approved assignee in the Vendor's standard form;
- (v) pays the sum Zero (\$0.00) Dollars plus applicable HST by way of certified funds as an administration fee to the Vendor for permitting such sale, transfer or assignment, to be paid to the Vendor at the time of the Purchaser's request for consent to such assignment.

masser 312 mg 08/149/12

- (vi) If, as a result of any such assignment, the Purchaser or assignment purchaser is no longer eligible or becomes ineligible for the New Housing Rebate described in paragraph 6 (f) of the Agreement, the amount of such Rebate shall be added to the Purchase Price and credited to the Vendor on closing;
- (vii) the Purchaser pays to the Vendor's Solicitors, in Trust the amount required, if any, to bring the Deposits payable for the Unit under this Agreement to an amount equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price if, at the time that the Vendor's consent is provided for such assignment, the Deposit having been paid does not then represent twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

DATED at 1 CPOINTO this day of AUG 2014.

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

'ER: ____

Authorized Signing Officer

I have the authority to bind the Corporation

missif 312.pp nr/f1012

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

Between:

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor") and

ESMAT MOHAMMED ALFEERAWI (the "Purchaser")

Suite 2907 Tower TWO Unit 7 Level 28 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following change(s) shall be made to the above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale, and except for such change(s) noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain as stated therein, and time shall continue to be of the essence.

DELETE: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE Paragraph 1.(a)

(ii) the sum of Twenty Thousand Forty Five (\$20,045.00) Dollars so as to bring the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i) and (ii) to five (5%) percent of the Purchase Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated thirty (30) days following the date of execution of this Agreement by the Purchaser;

(iii) the sum of Twenty Two Thousand Forty Five (\$22,045.00) Dollars so as to bring the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i), (ii) and (iii) to ten (10%) percent of the Purchase Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated ninety (90) days following the date of execution of this Agreement by the Purchaser;

(iv) the sum of Twenty Two Thousand Forty Five (\$22,045.00) Dollars so as to bring the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i), (ii), (iii) and (iv) to fifteen (15%) percent of the Purchase Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated one hundred and eighty (180) days following the date of execution of this Agreement by the Purchaser; and

(v) the sum of Forty Four Thousand Ninety (44,090.00) Dollars so as to bring the total of the deposits set out in subparagraph 1(a)(i), (iii), (iii), (iv) and (v) to twenty five (25%) percent of the Purchase Price) on the Occupancy Date (as same may be extended in accordance herewith);

INSERT: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

(ii) the sum of Five Thousand (\$5,000.00) Dollars so as to bring the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i) and (ii) to one and 6/10 (1.5%) percent of the Purchase Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated thirty (30) days following the date of execution of this Agreement by the Purchaser;

(iii) the sum of Five Thousand (\$5,000.00) Dollars so as to bring the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i). (ii) and (iii) to two and 7/10 (2.7%) percent of the Purchase Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated ninety (90) days following the date of execution of this Agreement by the Purchaser;

(iv) the sum of Eight Thousand (\$8,000.00) Dollars so as to bring the total of the deposits set out in subparagraphs 1(a)(i), (ii), (iii) and (iv) to four and 5/10 (4.5%) percent of the Purchase Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated one hundred and liwenty (120) days following the date of execution of this Agreement by the Purchaser; and

(v) the sum of Ten Thousand (\$10,000.00) Dollars so as to bring the total of the deposits set out in subparagraph 1(a)(i), (ii), (iii), (iv) and (v) to six and 8/10 (6.8%) percent of the Purchase Price submitted with this Agreement and post dated three hundred and sixty five (365) days s following the date of execution of this Agreement by the Purchaser; and

Dated at Mississauga, Ontario this day of	Percy 2014.
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED In the Presence of:	.)
Witness	Purchaser - ESMAT MOHAMMED ALFEERAWI

	day of	AUCI NT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.	2014.
Pec_ A	Authorized Signing Offichave the authority to b	Cer	c/s

aSQL andapt 2000.YEA

M.R.F. 1916-07	HSBC (XI)	CANADIAN DOLLAR BANK DRAFT TRAITE BANGARE EN DOLLARS CANADIENS	331550
NATION .	Banque HSBC Cannon 4550 HURONTARIO STREET MISSISSAUGA ON L5R 4E4		DATE YA C'E UA
	HIST FO THE CHOICH OF THE CALCULATION OF	BURNEY MOMERTHY, LLP, IN TRUET THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONLY.	\$ 750,100.00
	PSV2 . 294	77	18412 my 2

#331550# 410052#016# 930289#010#







Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 630 for use in the Province of Ontario

NOTE: An Individual Identification Information Record is required by the *Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act*. This Record must be completed by the REALTOR® member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate.

it is recommended that the Individual Identification Information Record be completed:

(i) for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and

(ii) for a seller when the seller accepts the offer.

Transaction Property Address: #2907 -510 CURRAN PL
Mississauga
L5B 0J7
Sales Representative/Broker Name: TIM XIAO
Date: May 3, 2017

A. Verification of Individual

NOTE: This section must be completed for clients that are individuals or unrepresented individuals who are not clients, but are parties to the transaction (e.g. unrepresented buyer or seiler). Where an unrepresented individual refuses to provide identification after reasonable efforts are made to verify that identification, a REALTOR® member must keep a record of that refusal and consider sending a Suspicious Transaction Report to FINTRAC if there are reasonable grounds to suspect that the transaction involves property from the proceeds of crime, or terrorist activity. Where you are using an agent or mandatary to verify an individual, see procedure described in CREA's FINTRAC Compliance manual.

1.	Full legal name of individual: Chen Wei
2.	Address: 279 William St, Peterborough, ON K9J5E5
-	
:::	··» • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
3.	Date of Birth: June 4, 1992
4.	Nature of Principal Business or Occupation: Office worker
5.	Type of Identification Document': Drivers Licence (must view the original, see below for list of acceptable documents)
6.	Document Identifier Number: W2247-12209-25604
7.	issuing Jurisdiction: Ontario (insert name of the applicable Province, Territory, Foreign Jurisdiction or "Federal Government of Canada")
8.	Document Expiry Date:

*Acceptable identification documents: birth certificate, driver's licence, provincial health insurance card (not acceptable if from Ontario, Nova Scotia, Manitoba or Prince Edward Island), passport, record of landing, permanent resident card, old age security card, a certificate of Indian status, or SIN card (although SIN numbers are not to be included on any report sent to FINTRAC). Other acceptable identification documents: provincial or territorial identification card issued by the Insurance Corporation of British Columbia, Alberta Registries, Saskatchewan Government insurance, the Department of Service Nova Scotia and Municipal Relations, the Department of Transportation and Infrastructure Renewal of the Province of Prince Edward Island, Service New Brunswick, the Department of Government Services and Lands of the Province of Newfoundland and Labrador, the Department of Transportation of the Northwest Territories or the Department of Community Government and Transportation of the Territory of Nunavut, if identification document is from a foreign jurisdiction, it must be equivalent to one of the above identification documents.



ements of 4



Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 630 for use in the Province of Ontario

В.	Verification of Third Parties (if applicable)
VVII	TE: Complete this section of the form when a client or unrepresented individual is acting on behalf of a third party. ere you cannot determine if there is a third party, but there are reasonable grounds to suspect the individual is acting behalf of a third party, you must keep a record of that fact.
1.	Name of third party:
2.	Address:
1	
23	
3.	Date of Birth:
	Nature of Principal Business or Occupation:
	incorporation number and place of issue (if applicable):
	Relationship between third party and client:







Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 630 for use in the Pravince of Ontario

Only complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money laundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of client in your policies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the checkboxes below:

	Low Risk
	☐ Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present
	☐ Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present
	☐ Canadian Citizen or Resident – High Crime Area – No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident
	Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
	☐ Other, explain:
	Medium Risk
	□ Exptain:
1	
	High Risk
	D Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
	☐ Other, explain:

If you determined that the client's risk was high, tell your brokerage's Compliance Officer. They will want to consider this when conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years. It will also be relevant in completing Section D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not listed above. If no cluster is appropriate, the agent will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.







D. Business Relationship

OREA Ontario Real Estato Individual Identification Information Record

Form 630 for use in the Province of Ontario

(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable if you don't know)			
D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of	the Business Relationship		
Check the appropriate boxes.	The maintee Helationismp		
Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of	•		
☐ Residential property	☐ Residential property for income purposes		
☐ Commercial property	☐ Land for Commercial Use		
D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Bus	iness Relationship and Keep Client Information Up-To-Date		
D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, address or updated information on page one.	principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the		
D.2.2 Keep all relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on file, specify them here:			
D.2.3. If the client is high risk you must conduct and keep their client information up to date. O measures you have applied:	ct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage's business relationship ptional - consult your Compliance Officer and document what enhanced		
D.3 Suspicious Transactions			
Don't forget, if you see something suspicious opolicies and procedures manual for more infor	during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your		





Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 630 for use in the Province of Ontario

NOTE: An Individual Identification Information Record is required by the *Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act*. This Record must be completed by the REALTOR® member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estate. It is recommended that the individual Identification Information Record be completed: (i) for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and (ii) for a seller when the seller accepts the offer. Transaction Property Address: #2907 -510 CURRAN PL Mississauga L5B 0J7 Sales Representative/Broker Name: TIM XIAO Date: May 3, 2017 A. Verification of Individual NOTE: This section must be completed for clients that are individuals or unrepresented individuals who are not clients, but are parties to the transaction (e.g. unrepresented buyer or seller). Where an unrepresented individual refuses to provide identification after reasonable efforts are made to verify that identification, a REALTOR® member must keep a record of that refusal and consider sending a Suspicious Transaction Report to FINTRAC if there are reasonable grounds to suspect that the transaction involves property from the proceeds of crime, or terrorist activity. Where you are using an agent or mandatary to verify an individual, see procedure described in CREA's FINTRAC Compliance manual. 1. Full legal name of individual: Kang Pan 2. Address: ... 279. William St, Peterborough, ON K9J 5E5.... 3. Date of Birth: Dec 22 1993 4. Nature of Principal Business or Occupation: Student 5. Type of Identification Document*: Drivers licence.

(must view the original, see below for list of acceptable documents) 7. Issuing Jurisdiction: Ontario (insert name of the applicable Province, Territory, Foreign Jurisdiction or "Federal Government of Canada") 8. Document Expiry Date: 2019/10/07 (must be valid and not expired)

*Acceptable identification documents: birth certificate, driver's licence, provincial health insurance card (not acceptable if from Ontario, Nova Scotia, Manitoba or Prince Edward Island), passport, record of landing, permanent resident card, old age security card, a certificate of Indian status, or SIN card (although SIN numbers are not to be included on any report sent to FINTRAC). Other acceptable identification documents: provincial or territorial identification card issued by the Insurance Corporation of British Columbia, Alberta Registries, Saskatchewan Government insurance, the Department of Service Nova Scotia and Municipal Relations, the Department of Transportation and Infrastructure Renewal of the Province of Prince Edward Island, Service New Brunswick, the Department of Government Services and Lands of the Province of Newfoundland and Labrador, the Department of Transportation of the Northwest Territories or the Department of Community Government and Transportation of the Territory of Nunavut. If identification document is from a foreign jurisdiction, it must be equivalent to one of the above identification documents.







Form 630 for use in the Province of Ontario

Individual Identification Information Record

Toronto Real Estate Board

B. Verification of Third Parties (if applicable)
NOTE: Complete this section of the form when a client or unrepresented individual is acting on behalf of a third party. Where you cannot determine if there is a third party, but there are reasonable grounds to suspect the individual is acting on behalf of a third party, you must keep a record of that fact.
1. Name of third party:
2. Address:
· B · B · B · B · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· 5 co 1 co
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3. Date of Birth:
4. Nature of Principal Business or Occupation:
5. Incorporation number and place of issue (if applicable):

6. Relationship between third party and client:





Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 630 for use in the Province of Ontario

Only complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money laundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of client in your policies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the checkboxes below:

	Low Risk
	☐ Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present
	☐ Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present
	☐ Canadian Citizen or Resident – High Crime Area – No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident
	M Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
	☐ Other, explain:
	Medium Risk
	□ Explain:
-	
<u></u>	
	High Risk
	☐ Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
	Other, explain:

If you determined that the client's risk was high, tell your brokerage's Compliance Officer. They will want to consider this when conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years. It will also be relevant in completing Section D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not listed above. If no cluster is appropriate, the agent will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.



This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements of Canada's Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations. © 2014-2015.





D. Business Relationship

Individual Identification Information Record

Toronto Real Estate Board

Form 630 for use in the Province of Ontario

(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable if you don't know)			
D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of	the Business Relationship		
Check the appropriate boxes.			
Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:			
☐ Residential property	☐ Residential property for income purposes		
☐ Commercial property	☐ Land for Commercial Use		
☐ Other, please specify:			
D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client Information Up-To-Date			
D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated information on page one.			
D.2.2 Keep all relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on file, specify them here:			
D.2.3. If the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage's business relationship and keep their client information up to date. Optional - consult your Compliance Officer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:			
D.3 Suspicious Transactions			
Don't forget, if you see something suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your policies and procedures manual for more information.			

